

Ref.No:SPAV/H&M/2024/01 (Revised)

Dated: 18.06.2024

HOSTEL FEE STRUCTURE 2024-25 **

B.Arch - 3rd, 4th and 5th Year; B.Plan - 3rd & 4th Year; & Ph.D - 3rd year and above

ODD SEM	EVEN SEM	TOTAL
Rs.10,000.00	Rs.10,000.00	Rs.20,000.00

- i. All Students are required to pay the fee through SBI Collect (online) only. The payment procedure is available in the SPAV website.
- ii. All students have to pay the fees on or before the date of Semester Registration. Without payment of Institution fees, Semester registration will not be allowed.
- iii. Students who have applied education loan (bank) for payment of fees, has to submit a certificate issued by concerned banker shall be submitted to Accounts department wherein the details of – Name of the student, Registration No., Course, Year, UTR No.(bank remittance particulars) and date of remittance etc., need to be mentioned.

** This supersedes the "Hostel Fee Structure 2024-25" bearing Ref.No:SPAV/H&M/2024/01 dt. 22.04.2024

K.V.Uma Maheswara Rao Registrar